TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM683808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC		10/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HRG Management, LLC	
Street Address:	12906 Tampa Oaks Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Temple Terrace	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33637	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5771218	HOMERIVER GROUP		
Registration Number:	5771217	HOMERIVER GROUP		
Registration Number:	5886324	H HOMERIVER GROUP		
Registration Number:	5886325	H HOMERIVER GROUP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7027929002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7027923773 Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn: L.Thompson

10845 Griffith Peak Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164537 HRG Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007473 FRAME: 0917

Total Attachments: 2

source=HomeRiver Group to HRG Management TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SIGNED 10-25-21 (002)#page1.tif

source=HomeRiver Group to HRG Management TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SIGNED 10-25-21 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007473 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 12906 Tampa Oaks Boulevard, Suite 100, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark rights and registrations for the following:

Mark Name	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No:	Owner	Class
HOMERIVER GROUP	USA	6/4/2019	5771218	HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC	37
HOMERIVER GROUP	USA	6/4/2019	5771217	HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC	36
HOMERIVER GROUP (and color design)	USA	10/15/2019	5886324	HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC	36
HOMERIVER GROUP (and color design)	USA	10/15/2019	5886325	HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC	37

ASSIGNOR, desire to assign the registrations to **HRG Management, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 12906 Tampa Oaks Boulevard, Suite 100, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637 ("ASSIGNEE").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above listed registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the trademark.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007473 FRAME: 0919 Effective Date: October 25, 2021, signed in counterparts, and valid as one agreement.

HomeRiver Group Holdings, LLC

RECORDED: 10/26/2021

By: _fol_____

Its: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

HRG Management, LLC

By:

Its: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

2